FILE NO0001	75
[Reward Authoriza	tionl
•	-
AUTHORIZING PA	YYME
GEORGE R. FOR	STER
Note	:
Be it ordai	ned by
Section 1. 7	The Co
to draft a warrant ι	upon th
Twelve Thousand	Five H
and Twelve Thous	and Fi

47-00 ORDINANCE NO.

RO#99071

NT OF REWARD TO JOHN P. DOYLE (AKA SEAN DOYLE) AND

This material is entirely new.

y the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

ontroller of the City and County of San Francisco is hereby authorized he Treasury of the City and County of San Francisco in the amount of fundred Dollars (\$12,500) payable to John P. Doyle (aka Sean Doyle) ive Hundred Dollars payable to George R. Forster for supplying information leading to the arrest and conviction of Charles Ng for the killing of 11 persons, including five San Franciscans.

12

13

14

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

LOUISE H. RENNE, City Attorney

Deputy City Attorney

MARGARET WXBAUMGARTNER

15

16

17 18 By:

19

20

21 22

23

24

25

FUNDS AVAILABLE:

EDWARD HARRINGTON

Controller

1G-AGF-AAA 09-97-38

975025

05311

\$25,000.00

Supervisor Newsom



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance

File Number:

000175

Date Passed:

Ordinance authorizing payment of reward to John P. Doyle (also known as Sean Doyle) and George R. Forster.

March 13, 2000 Board of Supervisors — PASSED ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 6 - Ammiano, Brown, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yee Absent: 5 - Becerril, Bierman, Katz, Kaufman, Yaki

March 20, 2000 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Becerril, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng,

Yaki, Yee

Absent: 1 - Bierman

mil.	TAT.	000	176
rue	- NO	000	1/7

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on March 20, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

MAR 3 1 2000

Date Approved